512Mbit Single-Data-Rate (SDR) SDRAM
AS4C32M16SA-7TCN & AS4C32M16SA-7TIN
32Mx16 (8M x 16 x 4 Banks)
AS4C32M16SA
AS4C32M16SA-7 CN & AS4C32M16SA-7 IN
REVISION HISTORY
Rev. 1.0 March 2012       initial version
Rev. 1.1 April 2012      Revised Operating-; Standby- and Refresh Currents

occur at higher rate than is possible with standard DRAMs. A sequential and gapless data rate of up
to 166 MHz is possible depending on burst length, CAS latency and speed grade of the device.
Table 2 – Ordering Information for ROHS Compliant Products
AS4C32M16SA
Product part No Org Temperature Max Clock (MHz) Package
AS4C32M16SA-7TCN 32 x 16 Commercial
0¡C to 70¡C 143 54pin TSOP II
AS4C32M16SA-7TIN 32 x 16 Industrial
-40¡C to 85¡C 143 54pin TSOP II
AS4C32M16SA-7BCN 32 x 16 Commercial
0¡C to 70¡C 143 54 Ball FBGA
AS4C32M16SA-7BIN 32 x 16 Industrial
-40¡C to 85¡C 143 54 Ball FBGA
AS4C32M16SA